--699

0.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECI Telecom Ltd.		04/01/2004	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tadiran Telecom Ltd.
Street Address:	18 Hasivim Street
City:	Petach-Tikva
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	49517
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405559	EMERALD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 97299726000

Email: trademarks@eitangroup.com

Correspondent Name: A. Tally Eitan

Address Line 1: 18106 Kitchen House Court

Address Line 2: c/o Edna Eisemann

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

T-8326-09-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: A. Tally Eitan

Address Line 1: 18106 Kitchen House Court

Address Line 2: c/o Edna Eisemann

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0678

900054433

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Tally Eitan		
Signature:	/TE/		
Date:	07/30/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment EMERALD US#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0679

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, **ECI Telecom Ltd.**, an Israeli corporation, of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel (hereinafter "**ECI**") are the owners of the mark EMERALD (hereinafter: "the Trademark"), of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,405,559 for the Trademark, and of any good will associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS

Tadiran Telecom Ltd., an Israeli corporation, of 18 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel (hereinafter "**Tadiran**") wish to acquire from us the Trademark, the above identified U.S. Registration therefore, and any goodwill associated therewith

NOW

RECORDED: 07/30/2006

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 1.00 paid by Tadiran. to ECI and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ECI hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and/or grant the entire right, title and interest (including but not limited to the right to recover damages for past infringements) of the Trademark, the above identified U.S. Registration therefore, and any goodwill associated therewith to the said Tadiran, its successors and assigns.

ECI hereby agrees, upon the request of **Tadiran**, to cooperate in the execution and filing of any and all documents that are necessary to fully assign, transfer, convey and/or grant the rights described in this Deed of Assignment.

Signature of assignor ECI TELECOM Ltd.

Name: Dr. Gil Ingel
Title: VP Intellectual Property

Date: April 1, 2004 .

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0680